Specifications and features subject to changes without notice. Version no:
Filling and batching /Robot mounted flow measurement / Any high
accuracy/reliability plant flow or density measurement /Oil and Gas
/ Mixing and blending of chemicals / PU and Paint  / Compact flow
measurement for OEM’s and skid manufacturers / High pressure,
low flow chemical injection measurements  – sensors up to 1400 bar
(20000 psi) available
RHE 42

1.1 | JUL 22 | Page 15/19
Specifications and features subject to changes without notice. Version no:
RHE 42 Part Number Code
Construction Type
RB Remote Mount Alu Enclosure IP65 Exd(e), ambient -20 to +60°C, without display and 3m integral cable
RC Remote Mount Alu Enclosure IP65 Exd(e), ambient -20 to +60°C, without display and 10m integral cable
RD Remote Mount Alu Enclosure IP65 Exd(e), ambient -20 to +60°C, with color display and 3m integral cable
RE Remote Mount Alu Enclosure IP65 Exd(e), ambient -20 to +60°C, with color display and 10m integral cable
C1 Compact Mount Alu Enclosure at Sensor IP65 Exd(e) without display
CD Compact Mount Alu Enclosure at Sensor IP65 Exd(e), with color display
Supply Voltage
D1 12 to 24 VDC (+/- 10%)
Software Function Package
SO Standard OP system - mass flow, normalized density / volume, Assurance View® Diagnostics
DO Enhanced OP system - SO plus measured density / volume
AF Enhanced OP System plus Assurance Factor®, ZP History, Data Recording, PID Controller, PFPM
OG Enhanced OP System plus AF, API Standard Density/Volume, Net Oil  Calculation, Concentration
CT Enhanced OP System plus OG, Precision Flow Analysis, Hardware Lock Switch
FR Enhanced OP System plus CT, Super Fast Response Firmware with 4 kHz Update Rate
I/O Configuration
B1 Base Configuration - 2*DO, 2*DI, RS485 (Modbus)
EB Base TCP Configuration - 2*DO, 2*DI, Modbus TCP / IPv4, RS485 (Modbus)
EA TCP All   - 2*4/20mA (a/p), 2*DO, 2*DI, Modbus TCP / IPv4, HART +RS 485 (Modbus)
S1 Standard One - 1*4/20mA (a/p), 2*DO (Pulse/Freq/Status), 1*DI, RS485 (Modbus)
1H Standard One plus HART
S2 Standard Two - 2*4/20mA (a/p), 2*DO (Pulse/Freq/Status), 2*DI, HART + RS485 (Modbus)
Intrinsically safe output options
i1 Standard One is - 1*4/20mA (is, p),  2*DO (Pulse/Freq/Status - is), HART + RS485 (Modbus - non is)
i2 Standard Two is - 2*4/20mA (is, p), 1*DO (Pulse/Freq/Status - is), 1*DI (is), HART + RS485 (Modbus - non is)
FF Foundation Fieldbus FFH1 (FISCO), RS485 (Modbus - non is)
F2 Foundation Fieldbus FFH1 (FISCO), 1*4/20mA (is, p), 1*DO (is), RS485 (Modbus - non is)
PA Profibus PA, RS485 (Modbus - non is)
P2 Profibus PA, 1*4/20mA (is, p), 1*DO (is), RS485 (Modbus - non is)
Hazardous Area Certifications (See page 18 for more information)
NN Without - RHM and RHE in ordinary locations
AS ATEX/IECEx Ex II (1)G [Ex ia Ga] IIC (RHE in ordinary locations)
A2 ATEX/IECEx Ex II 3(1)G Ex db ec [ia Ga] IIC T6/T4 Gc - (I/O Options F* and P* only with T4)
A1 ATEX/IECEx Ex II 2(1)G Ex db eb [ia Ga] IIC T6/T4 Gb - (I/O Options F* and P* only with T4)
AD ATEX/IECEx Ex II 2(1)D Ex tb [ia Da] IIIC T85°C Db - RHE in zone 21 or 22
CS cCSAus approval, RHE installation in ordinary locations
C2 cCSAus approval, RHE installation in Class I, Div. 2
C1 cCSAus approval, RHE installation in Class I, Div. 1 and 2
CD cCSAus approval, RHE installation in Class I, Div. 1 and 2
Performance Certification
NN Without
R7 Custody transfer certification OIML-CS R117 - requires Hardware Lock Switch
9R Custody transfer certification OIML-CS R139 - requires Hardware Lock Switch
AB ABS approval for Marine applications